WHEREAS, after full review of all Bids at an Advertised Bid Opening on Monday May 16, 

2018 at 10:00AM, and upon recommendation of the Village Engineer Donald Gallo, be it 

RESOLVED that the Village of Angola Board of Trustees hereby awards the lowest bid in the 

amount of $27,398.00 (twenty seven thousand three hundred ninety eight dollars) from Stohl 

Remediation Services, Inc- 4169 Allendale Parkway, Blasdell, NY 14219 for the Demolition of 

28 Mill Street Project, as advised by the Village Engineer and contingent upon approval from 

Erie County Community Development Block Grant.